10-29-2003

10.25.03

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025866	622 , , , ,
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LinCom Corporation	Name: The Titan Corporation
	lister of Address.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road
Other	
00/04/0000	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
Execution Date: 06/24/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5907822; 5944783; 6532305
^	
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Katherine M. Hoffman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$75.00
Name	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0
Street Address: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
	7 2
	50-0886
City: San Diego State: CA Zin: 92101	8. Deposit account number: 9 7 2 7 2 50-0886 9 6 6 9
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
, <i>)</i> ,	, ,
Katherine M. Hoffman	10/15/200
Name of Person Signing	3 Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0706



ENDORSED - FILE

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LINCOM CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE TITAN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE TITAN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003.



AUTHENTICATION: 2512352

DATE: 07-03-03

PATENT

REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0707

0720430 8100M

030442901

State of Delaware
Sagretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:26 PM 06/27/2003
FILED 07:33 PM 06/27/2003
SRV 030427480 - 0720430 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LINCOM CORPORATION INTO THE TITAN CORPORATION

Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

LinCom Corporation a California corporation, and The Titan Corporation a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

- (a) The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and
- (b) LinCom Corporation, a California corporation.

SECOND: A Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is The Titan Corporation which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of The Titan Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

EIFTH: LinCom Corporation, a California corporation, has an authorized capitalization of of common stock with par value of per share and of which common shares are outstanding on the date hereof, each such share being entitled to one vote.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of The Titan Corporation at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, CA 92121.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement has been furnished by The Titan Corporation to each stockholder of LinCom Corporation, at no cost to them.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on and as of June 30, 2003.

• 1 -

W: Vetel Ancelvin Litten America & star Lincom esty Litts of merger deren doordoo

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LinCom Corporation and The Titan Corporation have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on their behalf this 24th day of June, 2008.

ATTEST:

Title: Assistant Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Title: Secretary

The Titan Corporation

Title: Vice President

LinCom Corporation

Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)



W./jefal/machin/riene/weide ; ttu/proom com/cets of heales qe.ca.queque

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0709